SPARE PARTS LIST

PAGE 1

MODEL NO. MLT100

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

001 JM27000001 HEX.BOLT M10X35

002 JM27000002 Spring Washer 10

003 JM27000003 Flat Washer 10

004 JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw
005 JM27000005 Exterior Half Handle

S

006 JM27000006 Exterior Half Handle
007 JM27000007 Zaréanya M4 MLT100
008 JM27000008 CsUsz6 alj MLT100
009 JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100
010 JM27000010 Hatarol6 lemez MLT100

011 JM27000011 Csavar M4x12 MLT100
012 JM27000012 Régzito lemez MLT100
013 JM27000013 Rugés alatét 4 MLT100
014 JM27000014 Rogzitett sin MLT100
015 JM27000015 Cslsz6 sin MLT100

016 JM27000016 Csavar M6*10 MLT100

017 JM27000017 Rugoés alatét 6 MLT100
018 JM27000018 Fogasléc MLT100

019 JM27000019 Rogzito lemez MLT100

020 JM27000020 Sin burkolat MLT100

021 JM27000021 Sin burkolat MLT100
022 JM27000022 Rogzitett sin MLT100
023 JM27000023 CsuUsz6 sin MLT100
024 JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100
025 JM27000025 Fogaskerék MLT100

026 JM27000026 Szegecs 5x9 MLT100
027 JM27000027 Csavar M4*10 MLT100
028 JM27000028 Tengely MLT100

029 JM27000029 Szorit6 gyuru MLT100
030 JM27000030 Hatarol6 lemez MLT100

RPIRPRPRPNORPNRENNNMNRERRORRPRNNRERNRNRRRRNMDS

031 JM27000031 Hatarol6 lemez MLT100

032 JM27000032 Csavar M6 MLT100

033 JM27000033 Hatlapfeju csavar M6x10 MLT100
034 JM27000034 Osszekoto anya MLT100

035 JM27000035 Fedél MLT100

PP
NN

036 JM27000036 Cslszb6asztal takar6 MLT100
037 JM27000037 Onmetszo csavar 3,9*8 MLT100
038 JM27000038 Cross Head Screw M6x16

039 JM27000039 Fix Bracket A

040 JM27000040 Asztal MLT100

041 JM27000042 Cross Head Screw M5x10

042 JM27000043 Lock Knob

043 JM27000044 Sliding Bar B

044  JM27000046 Rear Extension Table Assembly
045 JM27000047 Alatét MLT100

046 JM27000048 SPRING WASHER 5
047 JM27000049 Cross Head Screw M5x14
049 JM27000051 Lock Nut M4

050 JM27000055 Washer

051 JM27000056 Fix Plate

052 JM27000057 Left Guard

053 JM27000058 Connection Bolt
054 JM27000059 PIN 4x8

055 JM27000060 Washer

056 JM27000061 Wrench

057 JM27000062 Side Protection Plate
058 JM27000063 PIN
059 JM27000064 Washer A

P R RRPRPRPRPRNRPREPNMNNMNMENMNNNRRN®WERR R




SPARE PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
060 JM27000065 Ring 10 1
061 JM27000066 Siullyesztett feju csavar MLT100 6
062 JM27000067 llleszto tabla MLT100 1
063 JM27000068 Right Extension Table 1
064 JM27000069 H.S.Bolt M14x20 2
065 JM27000070 Hex. Nut M8 3
066 JM27000071 Spring Washer 8 3
067 JM27000072 Flat Washer 8 3
068 JM27000073 Square Neck Bolt M8x25 3
069 JM27000074 Cover A 1
070 JM27000075 Sub Front Rail 1
071 JM27000078 Cover B 1
072 JM27000079 Sliding Bar A 2
073 JM27000082 Front Rail 1
074 JM27000085 Lock knob A 1
077 JM27000088 Fix Plate 1
078 JM27000089 Protection Plate 1
079 JM27000090 Dust Port 1
080 JM27000091 HEX.BOLT M5x65 1
081 JM27000092 HEX. BOLT M5x55 1
082 JM27000093 Cord Bracket 2
083 JM27000094 Cord Protection Tube 1
084 JM27000095 Hook 2
085 JM27000096 Csavar MLT100 6
087 JM27000102 Clamp Plate 1
088 JM27000103 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
089 JM27000104 HEX. BOLT M10X45 1
090 JM27000105 Cabinet 1
091 JM27000108 Védolemez MLT100 1
092 JM27000109 Big Flat Washer 4 1
093 JM27000110 Elso cimke MLT100 1
094 JM27000111 HEX. BOLT M6X16 2
095 JM27000112 Bracket B 1
096 JM27000113 Logo Label 1
097 JM27000114 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
098 JM27000115 Soft Start Device Cover 1
099 JM27000116 Soft Start Device 1
100 JM27000117 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
101 JM27000118 STRAIN & RELIEF 2
102 JM27000119 Switch Cover 1
103 JM27000120 Switch Box 1
104 JM27000121 Kapcsolé MLT100 1
105 JM27000122 Overload Switch Label 1
106 JM27000123 Overload Switch Nut 1
107 JM27000124 Magentic Switch 1
108 JM27000136 Cross Head Screw M4x14 2
109 JM27000137 Hex. Nut M6x12 1
110  JM27000138 Lock Handle 1
111  JM27000139 Lock Bolt 1
112 JM27000140 Torsion Spring 1
113 JM27000141 Bush 1
114 JM27000142 Rack Bracket 1
115 JM27000143 Support plate 1
116  JM27000144 Cross Head Sunk Screw M5x8 4
117  JM27000145 Tube 1
119 JM27000147 Motor MLT100 1

INC. 246-250,253,256,257,260,
INC. 262,263,319-322,431,




SPARE PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. MLT100

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY NOTE

PAGE 3

INC. 446-448,466,467
120 JM27000148 Talp MLT100
121 JM27000149 H.S.Bolt M6x20
122 JM27000150 Riving Knife
123 JM27000151 Fix Plate

124  JM27000152 Csusz6 alatét felso MLT100
125 JM27000153 Furészlaphaz MLT100

126 JM27000154 Cover

127 JM27000155 Flat Washer

128 JM27000156 Cross Head Screw M5x20

129 JM27000157 Régzitorad MLT100
130 JM27000158 Rod

131 JM27000159 Key 4x8

132 JM27000160 Adjusting Bracket
133 JM27000161 H.S.Bolt M5x20

134 JM27000162 Bevel Gear

135 JM27000163 Retaining Ring 10
136 JM27000164 Pointer

137 JM27000165 Rod

138 JM27000166 Wheel

139 JM27000167 Cross Head Screw M5x12
140 JM27000168 Knob

141 JM27000169 Screw

142  JM27000170 Protection Plate

143 JM27000171 INNER FLANGE

144  JM27000172 H.S.Bolt with Glue M6x12
145 JM27000173 Alatét als6 MLT100

146 JM27000174 Cross Head Screw M3x25
147 JM27000175 Big Washer 3

148 JM27000176 HEX.LOCK NUT M3

149 JM27000177 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST3.9x10
150 JM27000178 Protection Plate

151 JM27000179 Outer Flange

152  JM27000180 Nut M16

153 JM27000181 Protection Plate

154 JM27000182 Plate

155 JM27000183 Nut M5

156 JM27000184 Support bracket
157  JM27000185 Cover

158 JM27000186 Handle

159 JM27000187 Pin 3x30

160 JM27000188 Pin MLT100X
161 JM27000189 Eccemtric Wheel
162 JM27000190 Friction Pad

163 JM27000191 Pin

164 JM27000192 Bracket

165 JM27000193 Pression Spring
166 JM27000194 Pawl

168 JM27000196 Screw

169 JM27000197 Pointer

170 JM27000198 Cross Head Screw M4x8
171 JM27000199 Bracket

172  JM27000200 Insert

173 JM27000201 Rip Fence

174  JM27000203 Lock Nut

175 JM27000204 Square Neck Bolt M6x60
176  JM27000205 Insert
177  JM27000206 Sliding Bar

PR NNRRPRRPRRRPRPRPRPRRRRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPREPRPRPRPRPRELPINMNNNNRRPRPRPRLRRLRRPRPRPRPRELRNRPREPRELNNNRRRRRNR




SPARE PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
178 JM27000207 Pointer 1
179 JM27000208 Flat Washer 3 1
180 JM27000209 Cross Head Screw M3x8 1
181 JM27000210 Wing Nut 1
182 JM27000211 Big Washer 6 2
183 JM27000212 Washer 1
184 JM27000213 Lock Knob 1
185 JM27000214 Scale Label 1
186 JM27000215 Handle 1
187 JM27000216 Pin 1
188 JM27000217 Thread Rod 1
189 JM27000218 Link 1
190 JM27000219 Plate 1
191 JM27000220 Insert 2
192 JM27000221 Fence 1
193 JM27000222 Square Neck Bolt M6x30 2
194 JM27000223 Miter Gauge 1
195 JM27000225 Pad 1
246 JM23000156 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
247  JM27000292 Cross Head Screw M8x8 2
248 JM27000293 Cover 1
249  JM27000294 Brush Cover 2
250 JM23000123 Szénkefe 1db MLS100 1
251 JM27000296 Brush Holder 2
253 JM27000299 Clamp Plate 1
254  JM27000361 Gumigyuru MLT 1
255 JM27000301 BALL BEARING 6001-2Z 1
256  JM27000302 All6rész MLT100 1
257  JM27000305 Csavar MLT100 2
258 JM27000306 Rotor 1
259 JM27000312 BALL BEARING 6201-2Z 1
260 JM27000313 Ring 1
261 JM27000423 Gear Box new 1
262 JM27000316 Csavar M5x35 MLT100 4
263 JM27000317 Cross Head Sunk Screw M5x16 3
264 JM27000318 Gear Cover 1
265 JM27000319 BALL BEARING 6003-2Z 1
266 JM27000320 Rtaining Ring 35 1
267 JM27000321 Outer Shaft 1
268 JM27000323 KEY 5x6.5x16 1
269 JM27000324 Gear 1
270 JM27000325 Retaining Ring 1
271 JM27000326 Bush 1
272 JM27000327 Sliding Table Pad 2
275 JM27000330 Hook 1
277  JM27000332 Clamp 2
278 JM27080019 Name Plate 1
280 JM27000333 SCALE LABEL 1
281 JM27000335 SCALE LABEL 1
283 JM27000337 SCALE LABEL 2
284  JM27000339 H.S.Bolt with Glue M6x20 2
285 JM27000340 Blade Guard 1
286 JM27000341 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 4
287 JM27080020 Warning Label 1
288 JM27080060 Warning Label 1
291 JM27000342 Capacitor 1
309 JM27000052 Védoburkolat MLT 1

INC. 49-60,122,285,286,288




SPARE PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 5

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
310 JM27000076 Sub Front Rail 1
INC. 70,281
311 JM27000080 Sliding Bar A Assembly 1
INC. 72,283
312 JM27000083 Front Rail Assembly 1
INC. 73,280
313 JM27000100 Blade Inner Ring 30.0 1
314 JM27000106 Asztaltart6 MLT100 1
315 JM27000127 Kapcsolé MLT100 1
INC. 97-108,291,430,498
316 JM27000202 Rip Fence Assembly 1
INC. 121,158-166,168-173,175
INC. 176,418,435,458,484,500
INC. 501,521
317 JM27000224 Mlter Gauge Assembly 1
INC. 92,157,174,177-195,452,
INC. 483,485,523
319 JM27000298 Motorhdz MLT100 1
INC. 251
320 JM27000309 Forgérész MLT100 1
INC. 254,255,258,259
321 JM27000424 Gear Box new 1
INC. 261,271
322 JM27000322 Tengely MLT100 1
INC. 264-270
411  JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 12
412  JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 12
413 JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 2
414  JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 2
415 JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 2
416 JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 2
417 JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 2
418 JM27000024 Lapos alatét 6 MLT100 2
424  JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
426  JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
427  JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
428 JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 6
429  JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
430 JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
431 JM27000004 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw 2
432  JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 4
433 JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 1
434  JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 1
435 JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 1
437  JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 2
438 JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 2
439  JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 2
440 JM27000009 Lapos alatét MLT100 1
441 JM27000155 Flat Washer 2
442  JM27000155 Flat Washer 2
443  JM27000155 Flat Washer 1
444 JM27000155 Flat Washer 1
445  JM27000155 Flat Washer 2
446  JM27000155 Flat Washer 4
447  JM27000155 Flat Washer 2
448  JM27000155 Flat Washer 2
449  JM27000016 Csavar M6*10 MLT100 3
450 JM27000033 Hatlapfeju csavar M6x10 MLT100 3




SPARE PARTS LIST

PAGE 6

MODEL NO. MLT100

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE

451 JM27000013 Rugos alatét 4 MLT100
452  JM27000013 Rugés alatét 4 MLT100
453 JM27000013 Rugés alatét 4 MLT100
454  JM27000013 Rugos alatét 4 MLT100
455 JM27000013 Rugos alatét 4 MLT100

S

457  JM27000017 Rugés alatét 6 MLT100
458  JM27000017 Rugoés alatét 6 MLT100
459  JM27000017 Rugoés alatét 6 MLT100
460 JM27000017 Rugoés alatét 6 MLT100
461 JM27000017 Rugés alatét 6 MLT100

462  JM27000032 Csavar M6 MLT100

463 JM27000048 SPRING WASHER 5
464 JM27000048 SPRING WASHER 5
465 JM27000048 SPRING WASHER 5
466 JM27000048 SPRING WASHER 5

467 JM27000048 SPRING WASHER 5

468 JM27000042 Cross Head Screw M5x10
469 JM27000042 Cross Head Screw M5x10
470 JM27000042 Cross Head Screw M5x10
471  JM27000042 Cross Head Screw M5x10

472  JM27000042 Cross Head Screw M5x10
473  JM27000109 Big Flat Washer 4
474  JM27000109 Big Flat Washer 4
475 JM27000109 Big Flat Washer 4
476  JM27000109 Big Flat Washer 4

477  JM27000011 Csavar M4x12 MLT100
478 JM27000011 Csavar M4x12 MLT100
479  JM27000011 Csavar M4x12 MLT100
480 JM27000011 Csavar M4x12 MLT100
481 JM27000047 Alatét MLT100

482  JM27000047 Alatét MLT100

483  JM27000066 Siillyesztett feju csavar MLT100
484  JM27000066 Siillyesztett feju csavar MLT100
485 JM27000027 Csavar M4*10 MLT100

486 JM27000027 Csavar M4*10 MLT100

487  JM27000027 Csavar M4*10 MLT100

488 JM27000027 Csavar M4*10 MLT100

489  JM27000037 Onmetszo csavar 3,9*8 MLT100
490 JM27000149 H.S.Bolt M6x20

491 JM27000149 H.S.Bolt M6x20

492  JM27000070 Hex. Nut M8

493  JM27000071 Spring Washer 8

494  JM27000072 Flat Washer 8

495 JM27000073 Square Neck Bolt M8x25
496 JM27000038 Cross Head Screw M6x16

497  JM27000043 Lock Knob

498 JM27000114 Cross Head Self Tapping Screw
500 JM27000203 Lock Nut

501 JM27000211 Big Washer 6

504 JM27000051 Lock Nut M4

505 JM27000005 Exterior Half Handle
506 JM27000006 Exterior Half Handle
507 JM27000007 Zar6éanya M4 MLT100
508 JM27000010 Hatarol6 lemez MLT100
509 JM27000018 Fogasléc MLT100

510 JM27000039 Fix Bracket A
511 JM27000064 Washer A
514 JM27000074 Cover A

P P RPRPRPRPEPENNDNNDMNDNDNNMDNNDNNNDNNNNORPNNPEPRERNNONERPRPRBRAPRPRPNODNENDNDNDNDNNDEDEENMNENDNDNDNMNDWENDDNLERE




SPARE PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 7

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTE
515 JM27000078 Cover B 1
516 JM27000152 Csusz6 alatét felso MLT100 1
517 JM27000159 Key 4x8 1
518 JM27000162 Bevel Gear 1
519 JM27000163 Retaining Ring 10 1
520 JM27000167 Cross Head Screw M5x12 1
521 JM27000185 Cover 1
523 JM27000210 Wing Nut 1
524  JM27000036 CsuUszoasztal takar6 MLT100 1
A0l JM27000086 Tolépalca MLT100 1
A02 JM27000087 Villaskulcs MLT 2
A03 JM27000328 Bedllit6 haromszog MLT100 1
A04  JIM27000329 Wrench 1
AO05 JM27000097 SAW BLADE 260x30.0 1




SERVICE DRAWING

MODEL NO. MLT100 e
5 . 5 288
2%
5 5 . 37 292 a7
420 294 421
e ] . ) 420 294
s e 502 .
: ; 288
49 Ng5
g
203 o
12 296 295 S,
543 512 296 29 543 512
297 302
298 303
o 304 o
309A 301
3098 3090
284
1 63 ke
4 - 5
- 35 &2
4
Ty 3
. ,
8 Y % 7 a9
‘ " 492498 Mg
“ 468" ‘
40 & 282 ‘
. 6 , 0 514
24 5 ; 280 515 70 281
- . : 310
. 3 35 7 &
524 e
188
34
189
" 37
489 1% m
%
45 187
4
& . SUNPR AL S
a1 - 18
2 7 191 fed
: | . w1
M " \ 503 /
| ’ 194
b N ” 379 % 483 174
5 25 180
179
15 - 27 1?2 177 178
21
500
77 23 175 501 458
451 ' 2
pol 449 "
u i
12 o 509 21 r %
. S
Iy - 163169
" 8 19 17 , 168
7 o O >16(k)
15 161 . 159
162 ‘
4
506 s 507 316 484 8
m el 166
3 , 47 521
1




SERVICE DRAWING

PAGE 2
481
B 27
. L 117
36 ;
) 90
480 437,
7
74
¥ 89 “ gy
8 i o
b 5w : 107
499 S R e i T i
275 b (U A
6 . 315
ot
474
4"
156
]
470
150
490 o ’ ) 486
60 - . - ; :f 151 152 N 153 154
o7 LA L
120 " [
520
& o - 7 48?
155 439 454
119 el
W
136 "
- U518
W 40 455 488
131




SERVICE DRAWING

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 3

247

322
264
206 265
269 267
270
268
258
254 255
320
“7 248
467

253

@8

246

263

259

319

251

119

261

260

250
249

271

321

266

262

466
446

257

448




SERVICE DRAWING

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 4

309D

o

0 125%

100%




SERVICE DRAWING

MODEL NO. MLT100

PAGE 5

540

533

539




SERVICE DRAWING

F60

PAGE 6
Fo1
F13
Fid
v i Fi8
FO4 Fos FI6 FI7T0 Lo R
Fo6 C A
7RO g ;
F12 F15 ~C v
Fo8
ot
2
F30 F29
, F28
B 3 F39
F26 '
F38 F37 F40
P4 Fx B e o
F79
F80
C v F41 F81
A »
B " P ps R gy Fe4
F43
82 Fi2
N Fe4
Fés
Fi5
Fi6 Fé6
F47 Fé7
F&g 9 -
o
Fe2 o
F75
- F17
: 18 4
F55 ’,
F76
57
F5 i
Fs6
F59 o1 B2 e




